
             
                         
             

 

 

 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
1. The Chairman, Tender Board on behalf of the State Timber Corporation invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified 

bidders for following building construction works. 
 

Contract 
Identification 

Contract Name & Location Estimate 
Cost 
with 

Continge
ncies & 

OUT VAT  
(Rs. Mn) 

ICTAD 
Registration 

Bid Security 
Amount (Rs.) and 

Guarantee 
Validity period 

(days) 

Non 
Refundable 

Fee (Rs.) 

STC/04/CE 
/258 

Construction of Depot  Office 
& ARM ‘s office   Building at 
Midalana land.  State Timber 
Corporation, Morapitiya , 
Midalan, Rathnapura. 

11.34 C6, C5 & C4 for 
field of   Building 
Contract with 
CIDA 

115,000.00 and 
119 days 

2,000.00 

STC/04/CE 
/170 

Construction of Furniture 
Factory steel Fabricated Store 
Building State Timber 
Corporation, warapitiya 
kundasalele,   Kandy. 

3.28 C7 , C8 & C6  for 
field of Steel / 
Building Contract 
with CIDA 

33,000.00  and  
105 days 

1,000.00 

STC/04/CE 
/171 

Extend of Existing Timber 
Seasoning  Plant Building at 
Furniture Factory, State 
Timber Corporation, Ampara. 

2.17 C7 , C8 & C6 for 
field of Steel / 
Building Contract 
with CIDA 

22,000.00 and  
91 days 

1,000.00 

 
2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding Procedure. (NCB) 
3. A complete set of Bidding Document in English Language may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a 

written application to the Deputy General Manager (P&E), Civil Engineering Division, State Timber Corporation on any 

working day from 07.12.2021 to 27.12.2021 from 09.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. after paying non-refundable fee to the Cashier, 
2nd Floor, State Timber Corporation by cash as mentioned above. 

4. Duly perfected bids in duplicate in separate covers marked “Original” and “Duplicate” re-inserted in a single cover 
mentioning the name of work on the top left hand corner of all three envelops, Sealed and may either by sent by registered 
post addressed to “Chairman, State Timber Corporation, 82, Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla or deposited in the Tender 
Box kept in the Chairman’s Office to reach at or before 10.30 a.m. on 28.12.2021  late bids will be rejected. Bids will be 
opened soon after closing, in the presence of the bidders or their representatives. 

5. All bids should be accompanied by a bid security obtained from a reputed bank operating in Sri Lanka or from the 
Construction Guarantee Fund. Bid security valid for a period given in the above table from the date of close of bids. The Bid 
security should be “On-Demand & Un-Conditional” and on the format given in the Biding Document. All applications 
outside the prescribed format will be rejected. 

6. According to Public Finance Circular No. 03/2020 (i) dated 11.01.2021 the evaluation will be done on the basis of its 
reference in the financial evaluation of the bid. 

7. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Deputy General Manager (P & E), 82, Rajamalwatta Road, 
Battaramulla on working days from 07.12.2021 to 27.12.2021 within 9.00a.m.to 3.00 p.m. or through telephone  011 
2866614. 

              Chairman 
              State Timber Corporation 
              82, Rajamalwatta Road,  
              Battaramulla. 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 

Ministry of  Wildlife and Forest Conservation 

  STATE TIMBER CORPORATION 


